
Financial Statement

12/01/19 - 12/31/19 (accrual)

Property: Aspen Mill Professional Building

ASSETS

Bank

33,613.14     1017 Aspen Mill Operating

193,630.60     1057 Aspen Mill Reserve Acct

BankTotal 227,243.74

Accounts Receivable

-5,840.00     1395 A/R Other

Accounts ReceivableTotal -5,840.00

Other Current Asset

80.00     1430 Prepaid Federal Tax

33.00     1440 Prepaid Maryland Tax

Other Current AssetTotal 113.00

Fixed Asset

14,876.00     1720 Building Improvements

137,280.87     1735 Building Equipment

Fixed AssetTotal 152,156.87

ASSETS 373,673.61TOTAL

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Accounts Payable

144.62     2000 Accounts Payable

42.19     2270 Taxes Receivable

Accounts PayableTotal 186.81

Total Liabilities 186.81

Equity

Equity

55,112.64     3110 Operating Funds

303,666.88     3120 Condo Reserve Funds

3,269.49     3999 Retained Earnings

EquityTotal 362,049.01

9,556.35Net Income (1/1/2019 thru 11/30/2019)

Income

10,250.00     4400 Condomnium Fees

3.19     4999 Interest Income

IncomeTotal 10,253.19

Expense

1,492.60     5110 Electricity

500.00     5130 Water & Sewer

455.00     5235 Maintenance

1,050.00     5305 Janitorial Contract

238.50     5320 Carpet Cleaning

1,052.48     5330 Trash Removal
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410.00     5390 Fire Safety Systems

825.00     5450 Exterior Landscaping

448.00     5470 Parking Lot Repair/Maint.

-89.35     5695 General Repairs/Supplies

1,250.00     5845 Management Fee - Operations

239.52     5865 Telephone/Fax

500.00     5899 Miscellaneous

ExpenseTotal 8,371.75

Net Income (12/1/2019 thru 12/31/2019) 1,881.44

Total Equity 373,486.80

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 373,673.61TOTAL
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General Ledger
Property: Aspen Mill Professional Building

Detail 12/01/19 - 12/31/19  (accrual basis)

Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance

1017 Aspen Mill Operating    (Bank) 27,524.39

12/02/19 CHECK 1783 Pinkard Properties, LLC : December Management Fee 1,250.00 26,274.39

12/03/19 BNKDEP D2968 December Condo Fees 4,744.00 31,018.39

12/04/19 BILLPAY AV82 Leyland Landscaping Inc. : November Landscape Maintenance 825.00 30,193.39

12/04/19 BILLPAY AV83 Action Sweeping Service LLC : November Lot Sweeping 224.00 29,969.39

12/04/19 BILLPAY AV84 The Resh Company : December Carpet Cleaning 238.50 29,730.89

12/06/19 BNKDEP D2982 January Condo Fees 880.00 30,610.89

12/09/19 BILLPAY AV85 Waste Management of Maryland : 131052503008 1,052.48 29,558.41

12/12/19 BILLPAY AV86 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/2 Inspection Form  & Check Property, 12/5 Move No Parking Sign & Check Property, 11/21 Check & Clean Up Property, 11/26 Check & Clean Up Property65.00 29,493.41

12/12/19 BILLPAY AV86 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/2 Inspection Form  & Check Property, 12/5 Move No Parking Sign & Check Property, 11/21 Check & Clean Up Property, 11/26 Check & Clean Up Property65.00 29,428.41

12/12/19 BILLPAY AV86 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/2 Inspection Form  & Check Property, 12/5 Move No Parking Sign & Check Property, 11/21 Check & Clean Up Property, 11/26 Check & Clean Up Property65.00 29,363.41

12/12/19 BILLPAY AV86 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/2 Inspection Form  & Check Property, 12/5 Move No Parking Sign & Check Property, 11/21 Check & Clean Up Property, 11/26 Check & Clean Up Property130.00 29,233.41

12/12/19 BNKDEP D2993 December Condo Fees 2,028.00 31,261.41

12/17/19 BILLPAY AV87 Verizon4830 : 151922932000187 - 11/29/19-12/28/19 239.52 31,021.89

12/18/19 BILLPAY AV88 JW  Building Services, LLC : December Janitorial Services 1,050.00 29,971.89

12/19/19 BILLPAY AV89 Fireline Corporation 410.00 29,561.89

12/23/19 BNKDEP D3005 Oct & Jan Condo Fees 2,598.00 32,159.89

12/27/19 BILLPAY 1784 Linda J Black : 2019 Christmas Bonus 500.00 31,659.89

12/27/19 BILLPAY AV90 BGE : 2688761000 - 11/14/19-12/16/19 660.25 30,999.64

12/27/19 BILLPAY AV90 BGE : 2688761000 - 11/14/19-12/16/19 832.35 30,167.29

12/27/19 BILLPAY AV91 Lowes Home Centers, LLC : 821 3121 025561 3 8.15 30,159.14

12/27/19 CHECK On-Line Director of Finance 17535 : 04374528000  On-Line Payment 500.00 29,659.14

12/31/19 BILLPAY AV92 Action Sweeping Service LLC : December Lot Sweeping 224.00 29,435.14

12/31/19 BILLPAY AV93 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/12 Replace Fire Extinguisher Cabinet Glass 130.00 29,305.14

12/31/19 BNKDEP D3017 January Condo Fees 4,308.00 33,613.14

6,088.7527,524.391017 Aspen Mill Operating Activity:Beg Bal: 14,558.00 8,469.25 33,613.14

1057 Aspen Mill Reserve Acct   (Bank) 182,964.41

12/03/19 BNKDEP D2969 December Reserve Funds 3,535.00 186,499.41

12/06/19 BNKDEP D2983 January Reserve Funds 656.00 187,155.41

12/12/19 BNKDEP D2994 December Reserve Funds 1,510.00 188,665.41

12/23/19 BNKDEP D3006 Oct & Jan Reserve Funds 1,752.00 190,417.41

12/31/19 BNKDEP D3018 January Reserve Funds 3,210.00 193,627.41

12/31/19 JOURNL J2145 December Interest 3.19 193,630.60

10,666.19182,964.411057 Aspen Mill Reserve Acct Activity:Beg Bal: 10,666.19 0.00 193,630.60

1395 A/R Other   (Accounts Receivable) 1,396.50

12/01/19 CSTPAY 1408 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As December Reserve 3,210.00 -1,813.50

12/01/19 CSTPAY 1408 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As December Condo Fees 4,308.00 -6,121.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 385 Leyco Holdings, LLC106 Aspn Condominium Reserve 325.00 -5,796.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 385 Leyco Holdings, LLC106 Aspn Condominium Fee 436.00 -5,360.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 40 Abigail DiSalvo 208 Aspn Condominium Reserve 318.00 -5,042.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 40 Abigail DiSalvo 208 Aspn Condominium Fee 426.00 -4,616.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 42 Chadwick, Inc. 306/308 As Condominium Reserve 645.00 -3,971.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 42 Chadwick, Inc. 306/308 As Condominium Fee 866.00 -3,105.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 43 Hijumior Properties LLC104 Aspn Condominium Reserve 325.00 -2,780.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 43 Hijumior Properties LLC104 Aspn Condominium Fee 437.00 -2,343.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 44 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 Condominium Reserve 1,291.00 -1,052.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 44 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 Condominium Fee 1,732.00 679.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 45 MRM Realty 101 Aspn Condominium Reserve 656.00 1,335.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 45 MRM Realty 101 Aspn Condominium Fee 880.00 2,215.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 46 Regina George 105-107 As Condominium Reserve 539.00 2,754.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 46 Regina George 105-107 As Condominium Fee 724.00 3,478.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 48 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As Condominium Reserve 3,210.00 6,688.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 48 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As Condominium Fee 4,308.00 10,996.50

12/01/19 CHARGE 49 William B. Hilliard, Jr, DDS.102 Aspn Condominium Reserve 328.00 11,324.50
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Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance

12/01/19 CHARGE 49 William B. Hilliard, Jr, DDS.102 Aspn Condominium Fee 441.00 11,765.50

12/02/19 CSTPAY 49446934 Leyco Holdings, LLC106 Aspn December Reserve 325.00 11,440.50

12/02/19 CSTPAY 49446934 Leyco Holdings, LLC106 Aspn December Condo Fees 436.00 11,004.50

12/04/19 CSTPAY 532 MRM Realty 101 Aspn January Reserve 656.00 10,348.50

12/04/19 CSTPAY 532 MRM Realty 101 Aspn January Condo Fees 880.00 9,468.50

12/09/19 CSTPAY 10139 William B. Hilliard, Jr, DDS.102 Aspn December Reserve 328.00 9,140.50

12/09/19 CSTPAY 10139 William B. Hilliard, Jr, DDS.102 Aspn December Condo Fees 441.00 8,699.50

12/09/19 CSTPAY 4471 Abigail DiSalvo 208 Aspn December Reserve 318.00 8,381.50

12/09/19 CSTPAY 4471 Abigail DiSalvo 208 Aspn December Condo Fees 426.00 7,955.50

12/09/19 CSTPAY 49495518 Regina George 105-107 As December Reserve 539.00 7,416.50

12/09/19 CSTPAY 49495518 Regina George 105-107 As December Condo Fees 724.00 6,692.50

12/12/19 CSTPAY 7046 Hijumior Properties LLC104 Aspn December Reserve 325.00 6,367.50

12/12/19 CSTPAY 7046 Hijumior Properties LLC104 Aspn December Condo Fees 437.00 5,930.50

12/13/19 CSTPAY 1140 Chadwick, Inc. 306/308 As Partial October Reserve 461.00 5,469.50

12/13/19 CSTPAY 1140 Chadwick, Inc. 306/308 As October Condo Fees 866.00 4,603.50

12/20/19 CSTPAY 19125 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 January Reserve 1,291.00 3,312.50

12/20/19 CSTPAY 19125 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 January Condo Fees 1,732.00 1,580.50

12/26/19 CHARGE 44 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 General Repairs/Maintenance 97.50 1,678.00

12/31/19 CSTPAY 1410 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As January Reserve 3,210.00 -1,532.00

12/31/19 CSTPAY 1410 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As January Condo Fees 4,308.00 -5,840.00

-7,236.501,396.501395 A/R Other Activity:Beg Bal: 17,984.50 25,221.00 -5,840.00

1200 Undeposited Funds   (Other Current Asset) 0.00

12/01/19 CSTPAY 1408 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As December Reserve 3,210.00 3,210.00

12/01/19 CSTPAY 1408 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As December Condo Fees 4,308.00 7,518.00

12/02/19 CSTPAY 49446934 Leyco Holdings, LLC106 Aspn December Reserve 325.00 7,843.00

12/02/19 CSTPAY 49446934 Leyco Holdings, LLC106 Aspn December Condo Fees 436.00 8,279.00

12/03/19 BNKDEP D2968 December Condo Fees 4,744.00 3,535.00

12/03/19 BNKDEP D2969 December Reserve Funds 3,535.00 0.00

12/04/19 CSTPAY 532 MRM Realty 101 Aspn January Reserve 656.00 656.00

12/04/19 CSTPAY 532 MRM Realty 101 Aspn January Condo Fees 880.00 1,536.00

12/06/19 BNKDEP D2982 January Condo Fees 880.00 656.00

12/06/19 BNKDEP D2983 January Reserve Funds 656.00 0.00

12/09/19 CSTPAY 10139 William B. Hilliard, Jr, DDS.102 Aspn December Reserve 328.00 328.00

12/09/19 CSTPAY 10139 William B. Hilliard, Jr, DDS.102 Aspn December Condo Fees 441.00 769.00

12/09/19 CSTPAY 4471 Abigail DiSalvo 208 Aspn December Reserve 318.00 1,087.00

12/09/19 CSTPAY 4471 Abigail DiSalvo 208 Aspn December Condo Fees 426.00 1,513.00

12/09/19 CSTPAY 49495518 Regina George 105-107 As December Reserve 539.00 2,052.00

12/09/19 CSTPAY 49495518 Regina George 105-107 As December Condo Fees 724.00 2,776.00

12/12/19 CSTPAY 7046 Hijumior Properties LLC104 Aspn December Reserve 325.00 3,101.00

12/12/19 CSTPAY 7046 Hijumior Properties LLC104 Aspn December Condo Fees 437.00 3,538.00

12/12/19 BNKDEP D2993 December Condo Fees 2,028.00 1,510.00

12/12/19 BNKDEP D2994 December Reserve Funds 1,510.00 0.00

12/13/19 CSTPAY 1140 Chadwick, Inc. 306/308 As Partial October Reserve 461.00 461.00

12/13/19 CSTPAY 1140 Chadwick, Inc. 306/308 As October Condo Fees 866.00 1,327.00

12/20/19 CSTPAY 19125 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 January Reserve 1,291.00 2,618.00

12/20/19 CSTPAY 19125 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 January Condo Fees 1,732.00 4,350.00

12/23/19 BNKDEP D3005 Oct & Jan Condo Fees 2,598.00 1,752.00

12/23/19 BNKDEP D3006 Oct & Jan Reserve Funds 1,752.00 0.00

12/31/19 CSTPAY 1410 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As January Reserve 3,210.00 3,210.00

12/31/19 CSTPAY 1410 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As January Condo Fees 4,308.00 7,518.00

12/31/19 BNKDEP D3017 January Condo Fees 4,308.00 3,210.00

12/31/19 BNKDEP D3018 January Reserve Funds 3,210.00 0.00

0.000.001200 Undeposited Funds Activity:Beg Bal: 25,221.00 25,221.00 0.00

2000 Accounts Payable   (Accounts Payable) 144.62

12/04/19 BILL 21396 Leyland Landscaping Inc. : November Landscape Maintenance 825.00 969.62

12/04/19 BILL 27098 The Resh Company : December Carpet Cleaning 238.50 1,208.12

12/04/19 BILL 28543 Action Sweeping Service LLC : November Lot Sweeping 224.00 1,432.12

12/04/19 BILLPAY AV82 Leyland Landscaping Inc. : November Landscape Maintenance 825.00 607.12

12/04/19 BILLPAY AV83 Action Sweeping Service LLC : November Lot Sweeping 224.00 383.12

12/04/19 BILLPAY AV84 The Resh Company : December Carpet Cleaning 238.50 144.62
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Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance

12/09/19 BILL 3168876-2420-3 Waste Management of Maryland : 131052503008 1,052.48 1,197.10

12/09/19 BILLPAY AV85 Waste Management of Maryland : December Trash Removal 1,052.48 144.62

12/12/19 BILLPAY AV86 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/5 Move No Parking Sign & Check Property65.00 79.62

12/12/19 BILLPAY AV86 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/2 Inspection Form  & Check Property 65.00 14.62

12/12/19 BILLPAY AV86 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 11/21 Check & Clean Up Property 65.00 -50.38

12/12/19 BILLPAY AV86 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 11/26 Check & Clean Up Property 130.00 -180.38

12/12/19 BILL MO 2719 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 11/26 Check & Clean Up Property 130.00 -50.38

12/12/19 BILL MO 2722 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 11/21 Check & Clean Up Property 65.00 14.62

12/12/19 BILL MO 2742 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/5 Move No Parking Sign & Check Property 65.00 79.62

12/12/19 BILL MO 2800 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/2 Inspection Form  & Check Property 65.00 144.62

12/17/19 BILL 00187-112819 Verizon4830 : 151922932000187 - 11/29/19-12/28/19 239.52 384.14

12/17/19 BILLPAY AV87 Verizon4830 : November 29th - December 28th 239.52 144.62

12/18/19 BILL 541 JW  Building Services, LLC : December Janitorial Services 1,050.00 1,194.62

12/18/19 BILLPAY AV88 JW  Building Services, LLC : December Janitorial Services 1,050.00 144.62

12/19/19 BILLPAY AV89 Fireline Corporation : 11/12 Fire Alarm System Service 410.00 -265.38

12/19/19 BILL IN00246828 Fireline Corporation 410.00 144.62

12/26/19 BILL 43931 Lowes Home Centers, LLC : 821 3121 025561 3 8.15 152.77

12/26/19 BILL 61000-121619 BGE : 2688761000 - 11/14/19-12/16/19 660.25 813.02

12/26/19 BILL 61000-121619 BGE : 2688761000 - 11/14/19-12/16/19 832.35 1,645.37

12/27/19 BILLPAY 1784 Linda J Black : 2019 Christmas Bonus 500.00 1,145.37

12/27/19 BILLPAY AV90 BGE : October 16th - November 13th 660.25 485.12

12/27/19 BILLPAY AV90 BGE : November 14th - December 16th 832.35 -347.23

12/27/19 BILLPAY AV91 Lowes Home Centers, LLC : Replacement Glass for 3rd Fl Fire Extinguisher8.15 -355.38

12/27/19 BILL Bonus 2019 Linda J Black : 2019 Christmas Bonus 500.00 144.62

12/31/19 BILL 28785 Action Sweeping Service LLC : December Lot Sweeping 224.00 368.62

12/31/19 BILLPAY AV92 Action Sweeping Service LLC : December Lot Sweeping 224.00 144.62

12/31/19 BILLPAY AV93 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/12 Replace Fire Extinguisher Cabinet Glass130.00 14.62

12/31/19 BILL MO 2764 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/12 Replace Fire Extinguisher Cabinet Glass 130.00 144.62

0.00144.622000 Accounts Payable Activity:Beg Bal: 6,719.25 6,719.25 144.62

3120 Condo Reserve Funds   (Equity) 296,029.88

12/01/19 CHARGE 385 Leyco Holdings, LLC106 Aspn Condominium Reserve 325.00 296,354.88

12/01/19 CHARGE 40 Abigail DiSalvo 208 Aspn Condominium Reserve 318.00 296,672.88

12/01/19 CHARGE 42 Chadwick, Inc. 306/308 As Condominium Reserve 645.00 297,317.88

12/01/19 CHARGE 43 Hijumior Properties LLC104 Aspn Condominium Reserve 325.00 297,642.88

12/01/19 CHARGE 44 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 Condominium Reserve 1,291.00 298,933.88

12/01/19 CHARGE 45 MRM Realty 101 Aspn Condominium Reserve 656.00 299,589.88

12/01/19 CHARGE 46 Regina George 105-107 As Condominium Reserve 539.00 300,128.88

12/01/19 CHARGE 48 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As Condominium Reserve 3,210.00 303,338.88

12/01/19 CHARGE 49 William B. Hilliard, Jr, DDS.102 Aspn Condominium Reserve 328.00 303,666.88

7,637.00296,029.883120 Condo Reserve Funds Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 7,637.00 303,666.88

4400 Condomnium Fees   (Income) 112,750.00

12/01/19 CHARGE 385 Leyco Holdings, LLC106 Aspn Condominium Fee 436.00 113,186.00

12/01/19 CHARGE 40 Abigail DiSalvo 208 Aspn Condominium Fee 426.00 113,612.00

12/01/19 CHARGE 42 Chadwick, Inc. 306/308 As Condominium Fee 866.00 114,478.00

12/01/19 CHARGE 43 Hijumior Properties LLC104 Aspn Condominium Fee 437.00 114,915.00

12/01/19 CHARGE 44 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 Condominium Fee 1,732.00 116,647.00

12/01/19 CHARGE 45 MRM Realty 101 Aspn Condominium Fee 880.00 117,527.00

12/01/19 CHARGE 46 Regina George 105-107 As Condominium Fee 724.00 118,251.00

12/01/19 CHARGE 48 RMJ Partnership 201-304 As Condominium Fee 4,308.00 122,559.00

12/01/19 CHARGE 49 William B. Hilliard, Jr, DDS.102 Aspn Condominium Fee 441.00 123,000.00

10,250.00112,750.004400 Condomnium Fees Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 10,250.00 123,000.00

4999 Interest Income   (Income) 106.51

12/31/19 JOURNL J2145 December Interest 3.19 109.70

3.19106.514999 Interest Income Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 3.19 109.70

5110 Electricity   (Expense) 8,651.62

12/26/19 BILLITM 61000-121619 BGE : October 16th - November 13th 660.25 9,311.87

12/26/19 BILLITM 61000-121619 BGE : November 14th - December 16th 832.35 10,144.22

1,492.608,651.625110 Electricity Activity:Beg Bal: 1,492.60 0.00 10,144.22
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Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance

5130 Water & Sewer   (Expense) 933.42

12/27/19 CHKITM On-Line Director of Finance 17535 : On-Line Payment Confirmation #667755725500.00 1,433.42

500.00933.425130 Water & Sewer Activity:Beg Bal: 500.00 0.00 1,433.42

5235 Maintenance   (Expense) 6,435.00

12/12/19 BILLITM MO 2719 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 11/26 Check & Clean Up Property 130.00 6,565.00

12/12/19 BILLITM MO 2722 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 11/21 Check & Clean Up Property 65.00 6,630.00

12/12/19 BILLITM MO 2742 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/5 Move No Parking Sign & Check Property65.00 6,695.00

12/12/19 BILLITM MO 2800 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/2 Inspection Form  & Check Property 65.00 6,760.00

12/31/19 BILLITM MO 2764 Pinkard Properties, LLC : 12/12 Replace Fire Extinguisher Cabinet Glass130.00 6,890.00

455.006,435.005235 Maintenance Activity:Beg Bal: 455.00 0.00 6,890.00

5305 Janitorial Contract   (Expense) 11,550.00

12/18/19 BILLITM 541 JW  Building Services, LLC : December Janitorial Services 1,050.00 12,600.00

1,050.0011,550.005305 Janitorial Contract Activity:Beg Bal: 1,050.00 0.00 12,600.00

5320 Carpet Cleaning   (Expense) 1,166.00

12/04/19 BILLITM 27098 The Resh Company : December Carpet Cleaning 238.50 1,404.50

238.501,166.005320 Carpet Cleaning Activity:Beg Bal: 238.50 0.00 1,404.50

5330 Trash Removal   (Expense) 14,039.96

12/09/19 BILLITM 3168876-2420-3 Waste Management of Maryland : December Trash Removal 1,052.48 15,092.44

1,052.4814,039.965330 Trash Removal Activity:Beg Bal: 1,052.48 0.00 15,092.44

5390 Fire Safety Systems   (Expense) 841.60

12/19/19 BILLITM IN00246828 Fireline Corporation : 11/12 Fire Alarm System Service 410.00 1,251.60

410.00841.605390 Fire Safety Systems Activity:Beg Bal: 410.00 0.00 1,251.60

5450 Exterior Landscaping   (Expense) 9,980.00

12/04/19 BILLITM 21396 Leyland Landscaping Inc. : November Landscape Maintenance 825.00 10,805.00

825.009,980.005450 Exterior Landscaping Activity:Beg Bal: 825.00 0.00 10,805.00

5470 Parking Lot Repair/Maint.   (Expense) 2,688.00

12/04/19 BILLITM 28543 Action Sweeping Service LLC : November Lot Sweeping 224.00 2,912.00

12/31/19 BILLITM 28785 Action Sweeping Service LLC : December Lot Sweeping 224.00 3,136.00

448.002,688.005470 Parking Lot Repair/Maint. Activity:Beg Bal: 448.00 0.00 3,136.00

5695 General Repairs/Supplies   (Expense) 1,234.25

12/26/19 BILLITM 43931 Lowes Home Centers, LLC : Replacement Glass for 3rd Fl Fire Extinguisher8.15 1,242.40

12/26/19 CHARGE 44 Jennifer Wise 108-205-7 General Repairs/Maintenance 97.50 1,144.90

-89.351,234.255695 General Repairs/Supplies Activity:Beg Bal: 8.15 97.50 1,144.90

5845 Management Fee - Operations   (Expense) 13,750.00

12/02/19 CHKITM 1783 Pinkard Properties, LLC : December Management Fee 1,250.00 15,000.00

1,250.0013,750.005845 Management Fee - Operations Activity:Beg Bal: 1,250.00 0.00 15,000.00

5865 Telephone/Fax   (Expense) 2,587.49

12/17/19 BILLITM 00187-112819 Verizon4830 : November 29th - December 28th 239.52 2,827.01

239.522,587.495865 Telephone/Fax Activity:Beg Bal: 239.52 0.00 2,827.01

5899 Miscellaneous   (Expense) 0.00

12/27/19 BILLITM Bonus 2019 Linda J Black : 2019 Christmas Bonus 500.00 500.00

500.000.005899 Miscellaneous Activity:Beg Bal: 500.00 0.00 500.00

83,618.1983,618.19Totals:
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Check / Deposit Listing
